
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Mandan Braves  (5) at Williston Coyotes  (2)
North Dakota West Region Hockey Tournament,  Friday, February 18, 2022

Bismarck High and Bismarck Century
Bismarck, North Dakota 

Arena: VFW Sports Center, Bismarck, N.D.  Time: 11:02AM - 12:49PM
Official Scorer:    Attendance: 
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Williston Coyotes 
 Coaches

 Starters
01 Mason Haugenoe    Sr  G
07 Colby Nehring    Sr  F
20 Justin Heller    Sr  D
02 Riley Erickson    Jr  D
05 Jackson Ekblad    Sr  D
03 Ashton Collings    Sr  F

Mandan Braves 

 Starters
35 Bennett Leingang    So  G
09 Preston McElvaney    Sr  D
20 Brady Helbling    Jr  D
13 Tukker Horner    So  F
21 Tate Olson    So  F
26 Trinity Anderson    Fr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
04 Connor Ekblad    So  D
06 Mathew Schmit    Fr  F
09 Chase Collings    Fr  F
10 Breyden Ekblad    Sr  F
12 Trypp Harris    So  F
13 Dylan Morgan    So  D
14 Chase Brannin    Sr  F
15 Wyler Mitchell    Jr  F
16 Jacob Tostenson    So  F
17 Carter Bakken    Sr  F
18 Brady Benth    So  F
19 Spencer Schipferling    So  D
21 Ty Helstad    Fr  F
30 Bode Ekblad    Fr  G

02 Drew Kinnischtzke    Jr  D
03 Parker Bachmeier    So  D
04 Chantz Delzer    So  D
07 Carter Kilen    Jr  F
10 Jayden Arenz    Sr  D
11 Parker Anderson    Sr  F
14 Max Miller    So  F
16 Colten Berreth    Jr  F
17 Rylan Bechtel    Jr  F
23 Kyyan Jahner    Jr  F
28 Dalton Fleck    Jr  F
30 Aiden Hoff    Jr  G
34 Matthew Haider    So  F
40 Maiden Fox    Jr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

WC

MB

 Shots on Goal

WC

MB

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

WC

MB

 12 

 9 

 0 

 0 

 8 

 10 

 0 

 4 

 13 

 2 

 2 

 1 

 33 

 21 

 2 

 5 

 Penalties  Power Plays

WC

MB

 3 6:00 4 7:31  0  0  0 

 4 8:00 3 5:33  1  0  1 

WC- 01 Mason Haugenoe  

WC- 30 Bode Ekblad  

MB- 35 Bennett Leingang  

MB- 30 Aiden Hoff  

3 50:00 9 9 10 6 2 2  21  17

3 51:00 12 12 8 8 13 11  33  31

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Casey Mack
(Lin) Chaz Mosby
(Ref) Dennis Budeau
(Ref) Kyle Stephens

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  MB 21 Tate Olson  7:56  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

MB 11 Parker Anderson Tripping (2) 1 6:02
WC 02 Riley Erickson Interference (2) 1 9:57
WC 05 Jackson Ekblad Roughing (2) 1 15:01

2 1:12 MB ES 20 Brady Helbling 26 Trinity Anderson
2 6:17 MB ES 34 Matthew Haider 23 Kyyan Jahner 07 Carter Kilen

WC 05 Jackson Ekblad Tripping (2) 2 6:23
2 7:56 MB PP 21 Tate Olson 26 Trinity Anderson 28 Dalton Fleck
2 8:52 MB ES 11 Parker Anderson 17 Rylan Bechtel 09 Preston McElvaney
3 2:03 WC ES 03 Ashton Collings
3 7:32 WC ES 02 Riley Erickson 09 Chase Collings 03 Ashton Collings

MB 10 Jayden Arenz Roughing (2) 3 7:32
MB 16 Colten Berreth Hooking (2) 3 9:03
MB 26 Trinity Anderson Hooking (2) 3 11:10

3 15:11 MB EN 07 Carter Kilen

 End of Game


